TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Art Technology Group, Inc.		04/28/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Art Technology Group, LLC
Street Address:	500 Oracle Parkway
City:	Redwood Shores
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2243125	ATG
Registration Number:	2639976	ART TECHNOLOGY GROUP
Serial Number:	77903088	COMMERCE ANYWHERE
Registration Number:	2713910	ESTARA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7818460062

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 781-585-4504

Email: jlavalley@gtclawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lavalley, GTC Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 400 Blue Hill Drive, Suite 2

Address Line 4: Westwood, MASSACHUSETTS 02090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORACLE ATG TM INC. TO LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Heisler Lavalley, Attorney

900228503 REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0955

2243125

3115 00 H

Signature:	/JHL/	
Date:	07/17/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Conversion Art Technology Group Inc to LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion Art Technology Group Inc to LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion Art Technology Group Inc to LLC#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0956

Delaware

1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ART TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ART TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC. " TO "ART TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2011, AT 6:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2011, AT 3:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

DATE: 05-02-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 8731358

TRADEMARK REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0957

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2715422 8100V

110464544

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:53 PM 04/27/2011 FILED 06:53 PM 04/27/2011 SRV 110464544 - 2715422 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF ART TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware)

THIS CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION relates to the conversion of Art Technology Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), into a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware. The Company does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The Company was first incorporated in the State of Delaware on October 22, 1997.

SECOND: That the name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is "Art Technology Group, Inc."

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is "Art Technology Group, LLC."

FOURTH: The effective time and date of the conversion of the Company to a limited liability company shall be 3:01 a.m. Eastern Time on April 28, 2011.

FIFTH: The conversion of the Company into a Delaware limited liability company has been approved pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0958 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on behalf of the Company and does hereby verify and affirm, under penalty of perjury, that this Certificate of Conversion is the act and deed of the Company and the facts stated herein are true as of this 27th day of April, 2011.

ART TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.

By: __ Name: G

Title

le: Senior Vice President, Taxation

SFODMS/6572208.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0959